

Name of the Insurer: Life Insurance Corporation of India  
Registration No. 512 and Date of Registration with the IRDAI: 01.01.2001

## REVENUE ACCOUNT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

Policyholders' Account (Technical Account)<sup>1</sup>

(Amount in Rs. Crore)

PARTICULARS	Schedule Ref. Form No.	LINKED BUSINESS					NON-LINKED BUSINESS										CRAC	GRAND TOTAL					
		LIFE	PENSION	HEALTH	VAR. INS	TOTAL	PARTICIPATING					NON-PARTICIPATING											
							LIFE	ANNUITY	PENSION	HEALTH	VAR.INS	TOTAL	LIFE	ANNUITY	PENSION	HEALTH			VAR.INS	TOTAL			
Premiums earned – net																							
(a) Premium	L-4	1,210.84	269.34	37.15	-	1,517.33	84,214.73	0.79	180.95	-	-	-	-	84,396.47	14,919.44	5,359.77	25,621.66	143.55	4.41	46,048.83	1.23	1,31,963.86	
(b) Reinsurance ceded		(0.25)	-	(5.34)	-	(5.59)	(24.76)	-	(0.03)	-	-	-	-	(24.79)	(144.17)	-	-	(28.21)	-	(172.38)	-	(202.76)	
(c) Reinsurance accepted		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Income from Investments																							
(a) Interest, Dividends & Rent – Gross		232.27	99.88	24.86	-	357.01	46,291.09	95.29	756.11	-	-	-	-	47,142.49	8,715.11	2,460.57	12,102.51	10.80	2.85	23,291.84	18.38	70,809.72	
(b) Profit on sale/redemption of investments		154.43	61.27	12.43	-	228.13	3,719.54	0.35	0.68	-	-	-	-	3,720.57	4,952.76	4.03	788.23	0.11	-	5,745.13	-	9,693.83	
(c) Loss on sale/ redemption of investments		(3.61)	(0.49)	(0.57)	-	(4.67)	(7,011.55)	(2.26)	(7.49)	-	-	-	-	(7,021.30)	(3,836.86)	(14.97)	(1,022.83)	(0.02)	(0.03)	(4,874.71)	(0.58)	(11,901.26)	
(d) Transfer/Gain on revaluation/change in fair value <sup>2</sup>		(486.81)	(236.94)	(35.44)	-	(759.19)	3.52	-	-	-	-	-	-	3.52	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(755.67)	
(e) Amortisation of Premium / Discount on investments		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Other Income		(0.38)	-	0.01	-	(0.37)	78.52	(0.02)	-	-	-	-	-	78.50	332.75	-	72.76	-	(0.06)	405.45	-	483.58	
Contribution from Shareholders' A/c		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
(a) Towards Excess Expenses of Management <sup>3</sup>		-	-	-	-	-	10.39	-	-	-	-	-	-	10.39	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	10.39	
(b) Others		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
<b>TOTAL (A)</b>		<b>1,106.49</b>	<b>193.06</b>	<b>33.10</b>	-	<b>1,332.65</b>	<b>1,27,281.48</b>	<b>94.15</b>	<b>930.22</b>	-	-	-	-	<b>1,28,305.85</b>	<b>24,939.03</b>	<b>7,809.40</b>	<b>37,562.33</b>	<b>126.12</b>	<b>7.28</b>	<b>70,444.16</b>	<b>19.03</b>	<b>2,00,101.69</b>	
Commission	L-5	30.56	8.90	1.71	-	41.17	7,999.58	0.02	4.26	-	-	-	-	8,003.86	99.60	118.83	0.01	18.79	0.10	237.33	0.02	8,282.38	
Operating Expenses related to Insurance Business	L-6	57.86	35.11	4.71	-	97.68	12,360.52	1.73	20.11	-	-	-	-	12,382.36	444.75	99.67	101.11	25.86	0.10	671.49	1.32	13,152.85	
Provision for doubtful debts		0.70	(0.12)	(0.01)	-	0.57	(1,052.83)	-	-	-	-	-	-	(1,052.83)	0.79	17.30	0.03	0.02	0.07	18.21	-	(1,034.05)	
Bad debts written off		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Provision for Tax		8.00	-	5.04	-	13.04	(403.63)	(14.96)	-	-	-	-	-	(418.59)	1,011.46	155.14	196.68	(8.69)	-	1,354.59	4.22	953.26	
Provisions (other than taxation)		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
(a) For diminution in the value of investments (Net)		-	0.08	-	-	0.08	739.33	-	-	-	-	-	-	739.33	(54.83)	(0.01)	(132.61)	-	-	(187.45)	-	551.96	
(b) Others		-	(0.05)	-	-	(0.05)	(6,056.21)	(64.33)	(67.78)	-	-	-	-	(6,188.32)	(4,013.59)	(2.16)	(1,011.81)	-	(0.02)	(5,027.58)	-	(11,215.95)	
Goods and Services Tax on ULIP Charges <sup>4</sup>		29.24	9.81	4.81	-	43.86	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	43.86	
<b>TOTAL (B)</b>		<b>126.36</b>	<b>53.73</b>	<b>16.26</b>	-	<b>196.35</b>	<b>13,686.76</b>	<b>(77.64)</b>	<b>(43.41)</b>	-	-	-	-	<b>13,465.81</b>	<b>(2,511.82)</b>	<b>388.77</b>	<b>(846.69)</b>	<b>35.98</b>	<b>0.25</b>	<b>(2,933.41)</b>	<b>5.56</b>	<b>10,734.31</b>	
Benefits Paid (Net)	L-7	496.66	339.36	50.46	-	886.48	71,942.23	89.19	836.39	-	-	-	-	72,867.81	11,184.78	1,902.83	23,759.73	7.35	16.17	36,870.86	32.61	1,10,657.76	
Interim Bonuses Paid		-	-	-	-	-	532.78	-	0.11	-	-	-	-	532.89	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	532.89	
Change in valuation of liability in respect of life policies		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
(a) Gross <sup>5</sup>		0.34	(16.20)	(31.36)	-	(47.22)	43,950.89	129.37	257.64	-	-	-	-	44,337.90	9,319.62	4,452.34	13,298.44	260.44	(7.92)	27,322.92	(27.01)	71,586.59	
(b) Amount ceded in Reinsurance		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
(c) Amount accepted in Reinsurance		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
(d) Fund Reserve for Linked Policies		387.76	(222.15)	(36.86)	-	128.75	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	128.75	
(e) Fund for Discontinued Policies		27.37	4.17	-	-	31.54	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	31.54	
(f) Fund for Future Appropriations-Linked Business		9.81	-	-	-	9.81	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	9.81	
<b>TOTAL (C)</b>		<b>921.94</b>	<b>105.18</b>	<b>(17.76)</b>	-	<b>1,009.36</b>	<b>1,16,425.90</b>	<b>218.56</b>	<b>1,094.14</b>	-	-	-	-	<b>1,17,738.60</b>	<b>20,504.40</b>	<b>6,355.17</b>	<b>37,058.17</b>	<b>267.79</b>	<b>8.25</b>	<b>64,193.78</b>	<b>5.60</b>	<b>1,82,947.34</b>	
<b>SURPLUS/ (DEFICIT) (D) = (A)-(B)-(C)</b>		<b>58.19</b>	<b>34.15</b>	<b>34.60</b>	-	<b>126.94</b>	<b>(2,731.18)</b>	<b>(46.87)</b>	<b>(120.51)</b>	-	-	-	-	<b>(2,898.56)</b>	<b>6,946.45</b>	<b>1,065.46</b>	<b>1,350.75</b>	<b>(177.65)</b>	<b>(1.22)</b>	<b>9,183.79</b>	<b>7.87</b>	<b>6,420.04</b>	
Amount transferred from Shareholders' Account (Non-technical Account) <sup>6</sup>		(4.94)	15.98	-	-	11.04	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	118.00	1.22	-	119.22	-	130.26	
<b>AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR APPROPRIATION</b>		<b>53.25</b>	<b>50.13</b>	<b>34.60</b>	-	<b>137.98</b>	<b>(2,731.18)</b>	<b>(46.87)</b>	<b>(120.51)</b>	-	-	-	-	<b>(2,898.56)</b>	<b>6,946.45</b>	<b>1,065.46</b>	<b>1,350.75</b>	<b>(69.65)</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>9,303.01</b>	<b>7.87</b>	<b>6,550.30</b>	
<b>APPROPRIATIONS</b>																							
Transfer to Shareholders' Account		53.25	50.13	34.60	-	137.98	3,999.55	0.08	14.25	-	-	-	-	4,013.88	6,946.45	1,065.46	1,350.75	(59.65)	-	9,303.01	7.87	13,462.74	
Transfer to Other Reserves (to be specified)		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Balance being Funds for Future Appropriations		-	-	-	-	-	(6,730.73)	(46.95)	(134.76)	-	-	-	-	(6,912.44)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(6,912.44)	
<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>53.25</b>	<b>50.13</b>	<b>34.60</b>	-	<b>137.98</b>	<b>(2,731.18)</b>	<b>(46.87)</b>	<b>(120.51)</b>	-	-	-	-	<b>(2,898.56)</b>	<b>6,946.45</b>	<b>1,065.46</b>	<b>1,350.75</b>	<b>(69.65)</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>9,303.01</b>	<b>7.87</b>	<b>6,550.30</b>	

Separate pages are to be provided for i) For the Quarter, ii) Upto the Quarter, iii) For the Corresponding Quarter of the Previous Year and iv) Upto the Corresponding Quarter of the Previous Year

<sup>1</sup> Refer para (1) of Part V under Schedule A of IRDA (Preparation of Financial Statements and Auditor's Report of Insurance Companies) Regulations, 2002<sup>2</sup> Represents the deemed realised gain as per norms specified by the Authority.<sup>3</sup> Refer Circular IRDA/F&A/CIR/MISC/184/10/2019 dt. 4th Oct. 2019<sup>4</sup> Refer para 2.10.2 of Master Circular dt. 11.12.2013 on Preparation of Financial Statements and Filing Returns of Life Insurance Business<sup>5</sup> Represents Mathematical Reserves after allocation of bonus

The total surplus shall be disclosed separately with the following details:

- (a) Interim Bonuses Paid: Rs.532.89 (Amount in Crore)  
(b) Allocation of Bonus to policyholders:- Rs. 49,540.01 (Amount in Crore)  
(c) Surplus shown in the Revenue Account: Rs. 6,420.04 (Amount in Crore)  
(d) Total Surplus: [(a)+(b)+(c)]. Rs. 56,492.94 (Amount in Crore)

<sup>6</sup> Refer para 2.6 of Master Circular dt. 11.12.2013 on Preparation of Financial Statements and Filing Returns of Life Insurance Business

Note:

- a) Reinsurance premiums whether on business ceded or accepted are to be brought into account gross (i.e. before deducting commissions) under the head reinsurance premiums.  
b) Items of income in excess of one percent of the total premiums (less reinsurance) or Rs.5,00,000 whichever is higher, shall be shown as a separate line item.  
c) Interest, dividends and rentals receivable in connection with an investment should be stated as gross amount, the amount of income tax deducted at source being included under 'advance taxes paid and taxes deducted at source'.  
d) Income from rent shall include only the realised rent. It shall not include any notional rent.  
e) Under the sub-head "Other Income" items like foreign exchange gains or losses and other items shall be included.  
Figures are regrouped whenever necessary.

Note: The Corporation was in the business of selling Capital Redemption and Annuity Certain (CRAC) policies. Hitherto, the Scheme was considered as non life business and neither included in the standalone financial results nor reported as a separate segment. Based on the opinion received from the expert advisory committee of ICAI, this scheme has now been included in the standalone audited financial results as on 31.03.2023.